MTS Sensors 53 Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors Product Catalog 551075 C
G
-S
er
ie
s
R
ed

lo
g
HOW TO ORDER
NUMBER OF CHANNELS
GT3 = Triple redundant sensor
GT2 = Double redundant sensor
HOUSING FLANGE STYLE
Model GT rod-style sensor (magnet must be ordered separately):
S = US customary thread, 3/4 16 UNF, flat-faced flange, rod 10 mm (0.394 in.) O.D.
M = Metric thread, M18 x 1.5, flat-faced flange, rod 10 mm (0.394 in. ) 0.D.
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __ __   M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments), stroke length range = 50 to 1525 mm.
__ __ __ . __ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments) , stroke length range = 2 to 60 in.
CONNECTION TYPE
Connectors:
D60 = 6-pin DIN (M16), integral, standard connector (3x or 2x)
Cables:
F __ __ = Integral cable, (3x or 2x), black polyurethane jacket with pigtail termination.
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, - 15%), standard
OUTPUT
Voltage:
V0 = 0 to +10 Vdc
V1 = +10 to 0 Vdc
V2 = -10 to +10 Vdc
V3 = +10 to -10 Vdc
Current:
A0 = 4 to 20 mA
A1 = 20 to 4 mA
A2 = 0 to 20 mA
A3 = 20 to 0 mA
G
1 2   3      4     5   6   7   8   9 10 11 12 13                 14       15